
Village of Morton Grove,  Cook County, Ilinois

2024 WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening: AUGUST 26, 2024 10:00 A.M.

PAY 

ITEM
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST

20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) UNIT 10 $47.00 $470.00 $53.75 $537.50 $40.00 $400.00 $50.00 $500.00 $65.00 $650.00 $63.25 $632.50 $50.00 $500.00

20100210 TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) UNIT 48 $55.00 $2,640.00 $107.50 $5,160.00 $75.00 $3,600.00 $60.00 $2,880.00 $68.00 $3,264.00 $103.50 $4,968.00 $100.00 $4,800.00

20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION EACH   2 $250.00 $500.00 $81.73 $163.46 $400.00 $800.00 $200.00 $400.00 $200.00 $400.00 $287.50 $575.00 $200.00 $400.00

20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION CU YD  56 $40.00 $2,240.00 $80.00 $4,480.00 $50.00 $2,800.00 $60.00 $3,360.00 $85.00 $4,760.00 $40.25 $2,254.00 $65.00 $3,640.00

20201200 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD  18 $45.00 $810.00 $10.00 $180.00 $110.00 $1,980.00 $60.00 $1,080.00 $85.00 $1,530.00 $41.00 $738.00 $50.00 $900.00

28000510 INLET FILTERS EACH   11 $300.00 $3,300.00 $200.00 $2,200.00 $100.00 $1,100.00 $50.00 $550.00 $250.00 $2,750.00 $195.50 $2,150.50 $15.00 $165.00

35800200 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR CU YD      15 $40.00 $600.00 $5.00 $75.00 $50.00 $750.00 $85.00 $1,275.00 $85.00 $1,275.00 $28.75 $431.25 $50.00 $750.00

40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND  870 $1.50 $1,305.00 $1.50 $1,305.00 $1.00 $870.00 $1.50 $1,305.00 $1.00 $870.00 $0.01 $8.70 $0.01 $8.70

40603200 POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50TON    15 $170.00 $2,550.00 $251.00 $3,765.00 $800.00 $12,000.00 $250.00 $3,750.00 $700.00 $10,500.00 $230.00 $3,450.00 $173.00 $2,595.00

40604060 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50TON    30 $150.00 $4,500.00 $201.00 $6,030.00 $800.00 $24,000.00 $200.00 $6,000.00 $600.00 $18,000.00 $230.00 $6,900.00 $147.00 $4,410.00

42300200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCHSQ YD  109 $115.00 $12,535.00 $111.00 $12,099.00 $100.00 $10,900.00 $100.00 $10,900.00 $115.00 $12,535.00 $155.25 $16,922.25 $106.00 $11,554.00

42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQ FT  80 $40.00 $3,200.00 $37.25 $2,980.00 $50.00 $4,000.00 $40.00 $3,200.00 $56.00 $4,480.00 $63.25 $5,060.00 $25.00 $2,000.00

44000158 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4" SQ YD  350 $25.00 $8,750.00 $18.25 $6,387.50 $27.00 $9,450.00 $18.00 $6,300.00 $32.00 $11,200.00 $9.20 $3,220.00 $12.00 $4,200.00

44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD  124 $4.00 $496.00 $11.00 $1,364.00 $15.00 $1,860.00 $15.00 $1,860.00 $15.00 $1,860.00 $14.38 $1,783.12 $15.25 $1,891.00

44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQ FT  1128 $3.00 $3,384.00 $1.65 $1,861.20 $2.50 $2,820.00 $2.00 $2,256.00 $3.00 $3,384.00 $2.59 $2,921.52 $1.60 $1,804.80

44201701 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 5 INCH SQ YD  15 $70.00 $1,050.00 $63.00 $945.00 $75.00 $1,125.00 $65.00 $975.00 $152.00 $2,280.00 $77.63 $1,164.45 $78.00 $1,170.00

44201705 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 5 INCH SQ YD  88 $70.00 $6,160.00 $55.00 $4,840.00 $75.00 $6,600.00 $60.00 $5,280.00 $120.00 $10,560.00 $80.50 $7,084.00 $55.00 $4,840.00

44201709 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 5 INCH SQ YD  136 $65.00 $8,840.00 $55.00 $7,480.00 $75.00 $10,200.00 $60.00 $8,160.00 $112.00 $15,232.00 $82.80 $11,260.80 $43.00 $5,848.00

44201711 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 5 INCH SQ YD  113 $65.00 $7,345.00 $55.00 $6,215.00 $75.00 $8,475.00 $60.00 $6,780.00 $105.00 $11,865.00 $85.10 $9,616.30 $42.00 $4,746.00

60250200 CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH   8 $500.00 $4,000.00 $250.00 $2,000.00 $850.00 $6,800.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $600.00 $4,800.00 $911.75 $7,294.00 $525.00 $4,200.00

60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH   2 $500.00 $1,000.00 $360.00 $720.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $911.75 $1,823.50 $800.00 $1,600.00

60500070 REMOVING MANHOLES TO MAINTAIN FLOW EACH   1 $700.00 $700.00 $675.00 $675.00 $650.00 $650.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,271.25 $4,271.25 $550.00 $550.00

X0320050 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (SPECIAL) L SUM  1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $10,120.00 $10,120.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

X2520700 SODDING, SPECIAL SQ YD  326 $10.00 $3,260.00 $25.00 $8,150.00 $30.00 $9,780.00 $40.00 $13,040.00 $28.00 $9,128.00 $25.30 $8,247.80 $22.00 $7,172.00

X4021000 TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE) EACH   5 $700.00 $3,500.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $50.00 $250.00 $600.00 $3,000.00 $517.50 $2,587.50 $150.00 $750.00

X4240430 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH (SPECIAL)SQ FT  3339 $15.00 $50,085.00 $13.25 $44,241.75 $10.00 $33,390.00 $12.00 $40,068.00 $12.00 $40,068.00 $15.53 $51,854.67 $9.75 $32,555.25

X5640175 FIRE HYDRANT COMPLETE EACH   1 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $10,800.00 $10,800.00 $9,034.55 $9,034.55 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

X6026632 VALVE BOXES TO BE REMOVED EACH  1 $500.00 $500.00 $110.00 $110.00 $350.00 $350.00 $400.00 $400.00 $200.00 $200.00 $509.25 $509.25 $350.00 $350.00

XX001490 GATE VALVE 8" WITH VAULT, 5' DIAMETER EACH  2 $8,000.00 $16,000.00 $8,500.00 $17,000.00 $6,125.00 $12,250.00 $11,000.00 $22,000.00 $7,600.00 $15,200.00 $9,947.95 $19,895.90 $20,000.00 $40,000.00

SP-290 CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8" EACH  2 $12,000.00 $24,000.00 $8,500.00 $17,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $3,200.00 $6,400.00 $12,839.95 $25,679.90 $18,000.00 $36,000.00

XX003668 PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING L SUM 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $517.50 $517.50 $500.00 $500.00

Z0004510 HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3" SQ YD 15 $150.00 $2,250.00 $74.00 $1,110.00 $250.00 $3,750.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $225.00 $3,375.00 $40.25 $603.75 $65.00 $975.00

SP-320 AGGREGATE, SPECIAL TON 39 $40.00 $1,560.00 $23.00 $897.00 $45.00 $1,755.00 $40.00 $1,560.00 $80.00 $3,120.00 $40.25 $1,569.75 $63.00 $2,457.00

SP-330 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENTFOOT  490 $40.00 $19,600.00 $52.00 $25,480.00 $64.00 $31,360.00 $53.00 $25,970.00 $58.00 $28,420.00 $51.75 $25,357.50 $36.00 $17,640.00

SP-340 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (POLYETHYLENE WRAPPED), 8"FOOT  535 $200.00 $107,000.00 $195.00 $104,325.00 $155.00 $82,925.00 $181.00 $96,835.00 $155.00 $82,925.00 $218.80 $117,058.00 $269.00 $143,915.00

SP-350 WATER VALVE AND VAULT REMOVAL EACH  1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $43.50 $43.50 $650.00 $650.00 $800.00 $800.00 $600.00 $600.00 $509.25 $509.25 $550.00 $550.00

SP-360 FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED EACH  1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $110.00 $110.00 $750.00 $750.00 $800.00 $800.00 $900.00 $900.00 $339.50 $339.50 $750.00 $750.00

SP-370 FILL EXISTING WATER MAINS CU YD 2 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,050.00 $2,100.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $920.00 $1,840.00 $500.00 $1,000.00

SP-380 WATER SERVICE CONNECTION EACH  9 $300.00 $2,700.00 $4,000.00 $36,000.00 $1,300.00 $11,700.00 $2,000.00 $18,000.00 $1,500.00 $13,500.00 $3,608.81 $32,479.29 $3,700.00 $33,300.00

SP-390 COPPER SERVICE, TYPE K, 1 1/2" TRENCHED EACH  1 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $51.20 $51.20 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

SP-391 COPPER SERVICE, TYPE K, 1" TRENCHED EACH  8 $2,000.00 $16,000.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,300.00 $10,400.00 $2,500.00 $20,000.00 $2,600.00 $20,800.00 $45.45 $363.60 $1,050.00 $8,400.00

SP-400 SANITARY SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 8" FOOT  21 $250.00 $5,250.00 $225.00 $4,725.00 $350.00 $7,350.00 $230.00 $4,830.00 $365.00 $7,665.00 $530.36 $11,137.56 $326.00 $6,846.00

SP-401 STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 36" FOOT  59 $300.00 $17,700.00 $225.00 $13,275.00 $465.00 $27,435.00 $400.00 $23,600.00 $475.00 $28,025.00 $540.95 $31,916.05 $814.00 $48,026.00

SP-402 STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 10" FOOT   41 $250.00 $10,250.00 $165.00 $6,765.00 $125.00 $5,125.00 $200.00 $8,200.00 $138.00 $5,658.00 $150.67 $6,177.47 $190.00 $7,790.00

SP-410 ADJUST SANITARY SERVICES EACH   9 $150.00 $1,350.00 $100.00 $900.00 $375.00 $3,375.00 $200.00 $1,800.00 $260.00 $2,340.00 $402.50 $3,622.50 $1,000.00 $9,000.00

SP-420 WATER METER AND VAULT REMOVAL EACH   1 $300.00 $300.00 $82.00 $82.00 $900.00 $900.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $600.00 $600.00 $287.11 $287.11 $1,475.00 $1,475.00

SP-430 CUT AND CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN EACH   3 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $850.00 $2,550.00 $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $5,269.82 $15,809.46 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

SP-440 EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION FOOT   50 $100.00 $5,000.00 $6.35 $317.50 $40.00 $2,000.00 $120.00 $6,000.00 $60.00 $3,000.00 $40.74 $2,037.00 $50.00 $2,500.00

SP-450 ASBESTOS CEMENT WATER MAIN REMOVAL L SUM  1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $11,458.48 $11,458.48 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

SP-460 WATER MAIN CASING PIPE 16" FOOT   29 $200.00 $5,800.00 $200.00 $5,800.00 $400.00 $11,600.00 $200.00 $5,800.00 $160.00 $4,640.00 $165.58 $4,801.82 $150.00 $4,350.00

SP-470 TRENCH BACKFILL CU YD 450 $45.00 $20,250.00 $54.65 $24,592.50 $46.00 $20,700.00 $14.00 $6,300.00 $85.00 $38,250.00 $0.01 $4.50 $50.00 $22,500.00

Apparent Low Bidder: Swallow Construction Corporation
Apparent Low Bid Amount:

Engineer's Estimate of Cost: $420,130.00
Difference: $3,256.91

$423,386.91

AS-READ PROPOSAL AMOUNT $490,400.00

Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc.

St. Charles, IL 60174

CORRECTED TOTAL PROPOSAL AMOUNT $420,130.00 $490,400.00

Bolder Contractors, Inc. Martam Construction, Inc.Engineer's Estimate Trine Construction Corp

1041 Trine Ct., Suite A

Cary, IL 60013 Elgin, IL 60120Des Plaines. IL 60016

316 Cary Point Drive 1200 Gasket Dr.1251 Redeker Road 1900 Wright Boulevard

A Lamp Concrete Construction, Inc.

$524,873.75

$428,264.00 $485,209.00$427,975.00 $524,873.75

$428,264.00 $485,209.00$427,975.00

Schaumburg, IL 60193

Swallow Construction Corporation

490 Topsoil Drive

$423,386.91

West Chicago, IL 60185

$423,386.91



Village of Morton Grove,  Cook County, Ilinois

2024 WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Bid Tabulation

Bid Opening: AUGUST 26, 2024 10:00 A.M.

PAY 

ITEM
PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST ITEM COST

20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) UNIT 10 $47.00 $470.00

20100210 TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) UNIT 48 $55.00 $2,640.00

20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION EACH   2 $250.00 $500.00

20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION CU YD  56 $40.00 $2,240.00

20201200 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL CU YD  18 $45.00 $810.00

28000510 INLET FILTERS EACH   11 $300.00 $3,300.00

35800200 AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR CU YD      15 $40.00 $600.00

40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) POUND  870 $1.50 $1,305.00

40603200 POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50TON    15 $170.00 $2,550.00

40604060 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50TON    30 $150.00 $4,500.00

42300200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCHSQ YD  109 $115.00 $12,535.00

42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQ FT  80 $40.00 $3,200.00

44000158 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4" SQ YD  350 $25.00 $8,750.00

44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL SQ YD  124 $4.00 $496.00

44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SQ FT  1128 $3.00 $3,384.00

44201701 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 5 INCH SQ YD  15 $70.00 $1,050.00

44201705 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 5 INCH SQ YD  88 $70.00 $6,160.00

44201709 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 5 INCH SQ YD  136 $65.00 $8,840.00

44201711 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 5 INCH SQ YD  113 $65.00 $7,345.00

60250200 CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH   8 $500.00 $4,000.00

60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH   2 $500.00 $1,000.00

60500070 REMOVING MANHOLES TO MAINTAIN FLOW EACH   1 $700.00 $700.00

X0320050 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (SPECIAL) L SUM  1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

X2520700 SODDING, SPECIAL SQ YD  326 $10.00 $3,260.00

X4021000 TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE) EACH   5 $700.00 $3,500.00

X4240430 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH (SPECIAL)SQ FT  3339 $15.00 $50,085.00

X5640175 FIRE HYDRANT COMPLETE EACH   1 $7,000.00 $7,000.00

X6026632 VALVE BOXES TO BE REMOVED EACH  1 $500.00 $500.00

XX001490 GATE VALVE 8" WITH VAULT, 5' DIAMETER EACH  2 $8,000.00 $16,000.00

SP-290 CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN, 8" EACH  2 $12,000.00 $24,000.00

XX003668 PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING L SUM 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Z0004510 HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3" SQ YD 15 $150.00 $2,250.00

SP-320 AGGREGATE, SPECIAL TON 39 $40.00 $1,560.00

SP-330 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENTFOOT  490 $40.00 $19,600.00

SP-340 DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN (POLYETHYLENE WRAPPED), 8"FOOT  535 $200.00 $107,000.00

SP-350 WATER VALVE AND VAULT REMOVAL EACH  1 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

SP-360 FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED EACH  1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

SP-370 FILL EXISTING WATER MAINS CU YD 2 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

SP-380 WATER SERVICE CONNECTION EACH  9 $300.00 $2,700.00

SP-390 COPPER SERVICE, TYPE K, 1 1/2" TRENCHED EACH  1 $2,200.00 $2,200.00

SP-391 COPPER SERVICE, TYPE K, 1" TRENCHED EACH  8 $2,000.00 $16,000.00

SP-400 SANITARY SEWERS, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 8" FOOT  21 $250.00 $5,250.00

SP-401 STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 36" FOOT  59 $300.00 $17,700.00

SP-402 STORM SEWER, WATER MAIN QUALITY, 10" FOOT   41 $250.00 $10,250.00

SP-410 ADJUST SANITARY SERVICES EACH   9 $150.00 $1,350.00

SP-420 WATER METER AND VAULT REMOVAL EACH   1 $300.00 $300.00

SP-430 CUT AND CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN EACH   3 $2,000.00 $6,000.00

SP-440 EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION FOOT   50 $100.00 $5,000.00

SP-450 ASBESTOS CEMENT WATER MAIN REMOVAL L SUM  1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

SP-460 WATER MAIN CASING PIPE 16" FOOT   29 $200.00 $5,800.00

SP-470 TRENCH BACKFILL CU YD 450 $45.00 $20,250.00

Apparent Low Bidder: Swallow Construction Corporation
Apparent Low Bid Amount:

Engineer's Estimate of Cost: $420,130.00
Difference: $3,256.91

$423,386.91

AS-READ PROPOSAL AMOUNT

CORRECTED TOTAL PROPOSAL AMOUNT $420,130.00

Engineer's Estimate

UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST ITEM COST

$20.00 $200.00 $35.00 $350.00 $60.50 $605.00

$65.00 $3,120.00 $40.00 $1,920.00 $67.00 $3,216.00

$300.00 $600.00 $85.00 $170.00 $223.00 $446.00

$110.00 $6,160.00 $40.00 $2,240.00 $86.00 $4,816.00

$160.00 $2,880.00 $40.00 $720.00 $44.50 $801.00

$285.00 $3,135.00 $175.00 $1,925.00 $279.00 $3,069.00

$83.00 $1,245.00 $50.00 $750.00 $159.00 $2,385.00

$1.50 $1,305.00 $1.00 $870.00 $3.50 $3,045.00

$250.00 $3,750.00 $250.00 $3,750.00 $144.00 $2,160.00

$200.00 $6,000.00 $250.00 $7,500.00 $156.00 $4,680.00

$116.00 $12,644.00 $150.00 $16,350.00 $166.00 $18,094.00

$37.00 $2,960.00 $40.00 $3,200.00 $56.00 $4,480.00

$18.00 $6,300.00 $25.00 $8,750.00 $6.00 $2,100.00

$13.00 $1,612.00 $15.00 $1,860.00 $42.00 $5,208.00

$2.15 $2,425.20 $3.00 $3,384.00 $2.25 $2,538.00

$85.00 $1,275.00 $75.00 $1,125.00 $122.50 $1,837.50

$75.00 $6,600.00 $75.00 $6,600.00 $122.50 $10,780.00

$70.00 $9,520.00 $75.00 $10,200.00 $122.50 $16,660.00

$70.00 $7,910.00 $75.00 $8,475.00 $122.50 $13,842.50

$780.00 $6,240.00 $1,100.00 $8,800.00 $945.00 $7,560.00

$800.00 $1,600.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $1,391.00 $2,782.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,225.00 $3,225.00

$13,500.00 $13,500.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $10,591.00 $10,591.00

$30.00 $9,780.00 $50.00 $16,300.00 $34.00 $11,084.00

$1,150.00 $5,750.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $1,100.00 $5,500.00

$13.75 $45,911.25 $15.00 $50,085.00 $16.50 $55,093.50

$10,100.00 $10,100.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $9,986.00 $9,986.00

$265.00 $265.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,075.00 $1,075.00

$8,500.00 $17,000.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $12,142.00 $24,284.00

$8,300.00 $16,600.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $8,617.00 $17,234.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,174.00 $2,174.00

$125.00 $1,875.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $95.00 $1,425.00

$90.00 $3,510.00 $50.00 $1,950.00 $114.00 $4,446.00

$54.00 $26,460.00 $75.00 $36,750.00 $71.00 $34,790.00

$282.00 $150,870.00 $300.00 $160,500.00 $146.50 $78,377.50

$945.00 $945.00 $500.00 $500.00 $2,697.00 $2,697.00

$1,050.00 $1,050.00 $500.00 $500.00 $877.00 $877.00

$2,200.00 $4,400.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $6,458.00 $12,916.00

$2,050.00 $18,450.00 $7,500.00 $67,500.00 $2,058.00 $18,522.00

$4,900.00 $4,900.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,847.00 $4,847.00

$3,750.00 $30,000.00 $1,250.00 $10,000.00 $2,804.00 $22,432.00

$335.00 $7,035.00 $125.00 $2,625.00 $120.00 $2,520.00

$720.00 $42,480.00 $200.00 $11,800.00 $705.00 $41,595.00

$125.00 $5,125.00 $150.00 $6,150.00 $159.00 $6,519.00

$1,500.00 $13,500.00 $500.00 $4,500.00 $2,847.00 $25,623.00

$960.00 $960.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,685.00 $2,685.00

$8,600.00 $25,800.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,336.00 $10,008.00

$150.00 $7,500.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $111.00 $5,550.00

$3,400.00 $3,400.00 $14,576.00 $14,576.00 $26,502.00 $26,502.00

$355.00 $10,295.00 $125.00 $3,625.00 $137.00 $3,973.00

$45.00 $20,250.00 $30.00 $13,500.00 $134.00 $60,300.00

554 W. Wood St.

Holiday Sewer & Water Construction, Inc.

palatine, IL 60067Wauconda, IL 60084

1000 N. Rand Road, Suite 116

Concept Plumbing, Inc.

$617,956.00$615,000.00

$617,965.00$615,000.00

Berger Contractors, Inc.

1205 N. Garland Road

$590,192.45

Wauconda, IL 60084

$590,192.45


